ST DRIPPING SPRING	STAFF REPORT City of Dripping Springs PO Box 384 511 Mercer Street Dripping Springs, TX 78620
Submitted By:	Johnna Krantz, Community Events Coordinator
Council Meeting Date:	March 5, 2024
Agenda Item Wording:	<b>Discuss and consider approval of extending a Road Closure Agreement</b> <b>between the City of Dripping Springs and the Texas Department of</b> <b>Transportation for the 2024 Founders Day Festival.</b> <i>Sponsor: Council</i> <i>Member Sherrie Parks</i>
Agenda Item Sponsor:	Council Member Sherrie Parks
Summary/Background:	The City will temporarily close portions of the downtown area to through- traffic, including a single lane of westbound HWY 290 on Friday, April 26 from 6:00 – 8:00 p.m. during the Founders Day Festival Parade which requires an Agreement with the Texas Department of Transportation. The City has prepared the 2024 Founders Day Traffic Control Plan to promote public safety during the 2024 Founders Day Festival. This plan is based on the City's prior successful experience with traffic control during the annual Founders Day Festival.
Staff Recommendation:	Approval of the Agreement with TXDOT for Road Closure on HWY 290 during the 2024 Founders Day Parade.
Attachments:	TEA30A_Closure_Incorperated TxDot Ex A. Exhibit B Founders Day – TxDot 2024 Exhibit C. FOUNDERS_PARADE_2024 2024 Founders Day Traffic Control Plan SIGNED (2.27.2024)
Next Steps/Schedule:	Execute the Agreement with TXDOT and the 2024 Founders Day Traffic Control Plan.